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Welcome Back 

Welcome back to the start of the summer term and we find 

ourselves in the last term of the academic year.  We hope that you 

had a good Easter break. 

 

Reporting Absence  

You must contact the office by 8:45 am on each day of the absence.  

Please advise child’s name, year group and reason. 

Email – absence@norwoodschool.co.uk   

Phone 01733 574717 – option 1 and leave a message. 

Xpressions – send a message via the app. 

 

School Contact Details 

Phone 01733 574717 

 

School email admin@norwoodschool.co.uk 

SEND email  senadmin@norwoodschool.co.uk 

 

School Clubs 

For those already enrolled with the Reading/Library, Football, 

Mindfulness school clubs they will continue during the next half of 

the Summer Term starting during the week beginning Monday 25th 

April 2022. 

 

Lunchtime Club 

 

 
 

Wednesday – Y3  

Mindfulness 

Mrs Burnham 

   After School Clubs 

 

 
 

Monday - Y4 

Reading/Library 

Mrs Cockerill 

 

 

Wednesday - Y5/6 

Football 

Mr Johnson 

 

 

 
 

Thursday - Y3 

Mindfulness 

Mrs Richardson 

 

Swimming Lessons Y4 

Year 4 are having swimming lessons as part of their PE lesson as the 

Jack Hunt School pool.  The sessions are scheduled to take place on 

the following Monday mornings from 9:45am – 10:45am.   

April May 

Monday 25th  Monday 16th  

 Monday 23rd  

 Wednesday 25th  

Payment Deadline: 

Swimming Y4 - £23.93 - Monday 16th May 2022 

 

Diary Dates 

 Monday 2nd May – Bank Holiday – School is closed 

 Thursday 5th May – Class/Team Photographs 

 Monday 9th – 13th May – KS2 SATs week 

 Monday 16th May – Walk to school week 

 Monday 16th May – Mental Health Awareness Week 

 Thursday 19th May – Census Day 

 Thursday 19th May – Caterlink Special Menu 

 Monday 30th May – 3rd June – Half Term  

 

Norwood Website 

Please check our website www.norwood-school.co.uk for copies of 

all letters, diary dates, news updates.    

Please visit and click on Children's Zone for individual class diary 

dates and to see your child’s Summer Term curriculum. 

 

Summer Term    

Bank Holiday (school closed) Monday 2nd May 

Half Term:      Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Spring Bank Holiday     Thursday 2nd June 

Platinum Jubilee   

Bank Holiday     Friday 3rd June  

Term Finishes:     Thursday 21st July (due to the extra  

bank holiday to celebrate the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee) 

 

Term Dates 2022/2023 

A full list of statutory term dates is available from the local 

authority. They can be found on the following link   

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-

education/term-dates 

 

Term Dates 2022-2023 

These dates include scheduled teacher training days. 

 

Autumn Term 2022 

Term Starts - Monday 5th September  

Half Term - Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October  

Term Finishes – Wednesday 21st December  

 

Spring Term 2023 

Term Starts – Thursday 5th January 

Half Term - Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February  

Term Finishes - Friday 31st March  

 

Summer Term 2023                              

Term Starts – Tuesday 18th April  

Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 1st May  

Half Term - Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June  

Teacher Training Day (school closed to pupils) – Monday 5th June.  

School reopens on Tuesday 6th June 

Term Finishes – Wednesday 19th July  
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